A
WAGNER GM3000 Aircoat Gun

ACN 005 328 709 ©2002 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd GM3000AC




A
WAGNER GM3000 Aircoat Gun

Pos |Part Number Description Pos |Part Description
Number
1 0364 927 Gun Housing 31 (9971353 O’Ring 21 x 2
2 0364 921 Aircap nut assy 32 |9971182 * O’Ring 4 x 1
4 0364 922 * Valve seat assy 33 [sece below Gun filter
7 0364 920 * | Valve rod (assembled) 50 0364309 Valve tappet
8 0364 923 Swivel - paint M16 x 1.5 51 0364910 Air cap LV (red)
8 0364 924 Swivel - paint NPS 1\4” 51 0364911 Air cap HV (blue)
9 0364 347 Fan air control knob 52 |0364319 * Seal (tappet)
10 | 0364 346 Tension nut 250 bar 53 10364320 * Seal (rod)
10 0364 366 tension nut 160 bar 54 10364311 Tappet cap
11 0364 327 Trigger 55 [0364 338 * Slide cap
12 | 0364 350 Safety catch 56 0364 305 Packing screw
13 0364 317 Air connection 57 (0364306 * Packing
14 0364 348 Atomizing air plug 58 0364 307 Pressure ring
15 0364 337 Retaining screw 59 (0335707 * Spring plate set
16 0364 349 Housing cover 60 (0371 XXX Aircoat nozzle
17 0364 301 Seal (distributor) 61 2222230 Aircoat hose (twin hose)
18 0364328 * Seal (tip) 70 10364 400 Nozzle nut
19 0364318 * Seal (air valve) 71 (9922 722 Snap ring
22 0364 345 Shaft collar 72 10364 302 Union nut
23 0364340 * Seal (filter) 73 |0132 XXX Nozzle insert
24 19998 580 Pressure spring (air) 74 10132 351 Nozzle screw joint holder
25 19998 581 Pressure spring (paint) 75 0132516 Nozzle screw joint assy.
26 9900 808 Screw M3 x 8 76 |0128 327 Sealing nipple
28 19907 146 Screw M4 x 10 77 10364 401 Nozzle housing
29 0364938 Swivel joint (air) R1\4”
30 |9971390 * O’Ring9x 1.5
0089 323 Green Filter 30 Mesh 0034 377 White Filter 50 Mesh
0043 235 Yellow Filter 100 Mesh 0034 383 Red Filter 200 Mesh
* included in Service Kit
0364 940 Service Kit

ACN 005 328 709 ©2002 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd GM3000AC




A
WAGNER GM3000AC Paint Swivel

_2
Loctite 222 ——»% 3

% 5
Loctite 243 ———p»

Pos Part Number Description

1 0364379 Filter housing M16 x 1.5
1 0364380 Filter housing NPS 1/4”

2 0364374 Adjuster screw

3 0364375 Gasket

4 9971 147 O’Ring

5 0364378 Connection piece

6 0364935 Pivot joint paint M16 x 1.5
6 0364936 Pivot joint paint NPS 1/4”
7 0179456 Nipple for M16 x 1.5

7 0179457 Nipple for NPS 1/4”

8 3204 604 Edge filter 60 mesh

ACN 005 328 709 ©2002 Wagner Spraytech Australia Pty Ltd GM3000AC Swivel




	Wagner-GM-3000-AirCoat-Manual
	GM3000swivel

